CHAPTER 297

No. 472, A.]

[Published June 20, 1949.

CHAPTER 297.

AN ACT to amend 147.23 (7) of the statutes, relating to renewal license fee of chiro-

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

147.23 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:
147.23 (7) All licenses issued by the board shall expire on the thirty-first day of December following the issue thereof, except that any holder of a license may have the same renewed from year to year by the payment of an annual fee of * * * \$8 * * *.

Approved June 16, 1949.